

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1183

Page 1, line 4, remove "to"

Page 1, line 5, remove "provide a penalty;"

Page 2, line 27, after "not" insert "knowingly and for the sole purpose"

Page 3, line 15, after "entity" insert "solely"

Page 3, line 15, after "for" insert "a"

Page 3, line 19, after "citizen" insert "due to the sole reason that the citizen is"

Page 4, line 12, replace "**Penalty**" with "**Remedy**"

Page 4, replace lines 13 through 19 with "In addition to any other remedy allowed by law, an aggrieved party under this Act may obtain in a civil action all appropriate relief to prevent or remedy a violation of this Act. An aggrieved party may not bring a civil action against a law enforcement officer as an individual, but relief must be sought from the governmental entity that employs the individual."

Renumber accordingly